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MONTl{[,Y RCPORT 

M.J. Shelley 
Municipal Manager 

Dear Sir: 

I have the pleasure of submitting a 1•eport for this Department for 

the month of March 1971. 

/\ study of the Public Health Nurses Workload was compiled during 

the month of March. The figures have now been tallied and show that 

in the 51 board schools and 12 non-board Jn the municipality there is 

an enrolment of 29,070 board school pupils and 2,025 non-board pupils. 

There are 15 Child Health Centres serving a total enrolment of 3,368 infant 

and preschool children who attend on an appointment basis. Six classes 

were held in the.2 prenatal centres located in north and south Burnaby. 

Two of the classes were held in the afternoon and four in the evening, 

The classes involve two hour sessions of exercises and inst:t'uction. 

There were sixteen immunization clinics held during the month. These 

clinics are held pri1m:i.rily for adults who arc travelling and the need 

for these is so great that there is a possibility that extra clinics 

will have to be added. In addition, in the Tuberculosis control program, 

a tuberculin testing clinic is held once monthly and streptomycin clinics 

are held twice weekly. There were 164 babies born dur.i.ng the four week 

workload period. There was· a total of 1,352 families under supe:t'vision 

during this month, these would include school, preschool, tuberculosis. , . 
rheumatic fever, and geriatrics. 

Time analysis of the public health nursing service was conducted 

during the month. The study showed that L~g. 5% of the time was spent in 

school program, and 11.8% of the time spent :in child health centres, 

2. 7% of time in the prenatal classes and 20. 4-% of the time home visiting. 

The balance of the time was spent in the many varied activities pertain­

ing to the public health program. 

There was an increase in the communicable diseases reported during 

the month with 268 cases reported. Of this number there were 175 

rubella, 4-0 chj ckenpox, 22 mumps, 17 pediculosis, 5 measles, 3 .impetigo 

and whooping cough and leach scarlet fever, sulmonellosis, and infectious 

hepatitis. Absenteeism in the schools has been extremely high during 

the month due to the recent influenza outbreak, however the rate of 

absenteeism hns now l~C!turncd to :i.ts nnrrnal pattern. 

Respectfully subm:i tted, 

- / 
- . 

W.F. Stmdc-?:r.lnnd., M,D., D.P.H. 
MmUen.1. ll~nlth Off':i0.e1, 
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BIHTllS AND Dl~ATIIS 

nirths 192 
Total Deaths GR 
Neonatal Deaths (first 30 days) 1 

C0MHlJNT CABT.r. DJ SF.ASF.S 

Whoop.ing r.oup;h 
Chickenpox 
Measles 
Scarlet Fever 
Rubella 
Impetigo 
Mumps 
Ringworm 
Con.iuncti vi tis 
Scabies 
Pediculosi.s 
Poliomyelitis 
Salmonellosis 
Meni np;i tis 
Infectious Hepatitis 
Tuberculosis (New Case) 

lnfant Deaths 
Sti 11 Births 

1'111 S 
MONTI! 

3 
IW 

5 
1 

175 
3 

22 

17 

1 

1 

268 

LAST 
MONTH 

15 
56 

4 
2 

51 
1 

49 

6 

3 

193 

MARC.II 
1970 

133 
166 

2 
7 

llQ 

3 

1 
4 

1 

2 
9 

368 

SCHOOL HEALTH SERVICES 

Doard Non-Poard 
No. of Schools superv.i sed 51 12 
School Enrolment 28, 9L~ 7 2025 
No. of visits to schools by P.H,N. 's 722 60 
No. of visits to schools by M.H.O.'s 4R 3 

CHILD CARE FACILITIES 

Number Under 
Supervision Enrolment 

Nursery or Play Schools 
Kindergartens (Non-Board) 
Group Day Care CPntres 

12 
9 
6 

CHILD HEALTH CENTRES 

No, of Centres 15 
No, of Sessions 23 

New P.evi sit Atte.ndan~e 
Under 28 days 1 ---
28 days up to 1 year 
1 year up to lf years 
5 years to 19 years 

71 
39 
12 

253 
380 
143 

277 
158 
182 

5 

No. Visits to Child Health Centres 
- by Public !foal th Nurses 112 
- by Registered Nurses lG 

No. Visits to Health Unit 
- by PubJ.:i.c lleal th Nurses 
- by Registered Nurses 

Clin:i.cs 
6 

21 
No. Volunteer !lours denoted to this service - 122 

Fam·i l:i cs ond fncH vi du-1ls Urnlr!r Conti 111.d nu; Publ.i e Hc•al th Stmci1v :i si on 
No. O'J:' Fn11i1T1 us I nder.~··1,tiper-v:i si on ------ J.3S2 
No. fndi.v:i.dual ct1sns in spec i aJ. ente:;i;ori.es Mcntnl lly~::i ene 109 

- Ge~1utrics SS 
- Rheurnut i. c Fever 1111 
.• 'fubr~rculos i. B Al 

No, of v:l.sj t:s - M,rt·er.•1rnl llnnlt:11 - 011t(t-pr.rl11m 11 
" post-pnrtu111 2 

- I Ir.• o l L h Pro r11n t i o 11 7 ll b 
•• Oi t.r:·1:n;e Cnn 1·rol " 'l'11lH'rc,ulo::; ·i 1-1 lj ?. 

- Hnnm i\:rnr.!Hfi 111r!nt 

- 01.llnr.• ('.ri•n1111nicnl.1lo Di seniws 
.• Mun l:r.l I 1.1 IWSD 

,. 01:11<:f' Non, Ccl'l1, l)j ::c~nscin 



- 3 -
MARCH El 71 

'l'lJllERC!JLOSfS NURSING 

No. Pulmonary Cnscs Under Supervision IJ2 
No. Non Pulmonary Cases llnder Supervi si.on 12 
No. Pat.i.ents receiving Oral clru~s 53 
No. Patients receiving Streptomycin 8 
No. Streptomycin in:iections given l!O 
No. T. B. v.i sJ ts bv P. H. N. ' s 112 
No. Survey X-rays taken 208 

CLASSI-~S FOR F:XPECT.~N'l' PARENTS 

No. Sessions 
Attendance - New - Female 

- Male 

26 
1~ 
111 

Revisit - Female 241 
- Male 141 

Visits to Classes by P.H.N. 's 28 

TOTAL VISITS TO ALT, Cl\TEr.OR.IES 

MATERNAL HEALTH IIE/\LTH PRm10TION DISEASE CONTROL HOME ASSESS. 
Under 28 days 18G 
28 days - l Yl'. tis 
1 yr. - 4 yrs. 7ll 7 3 5 yrs. - 19 yrs. 5 337 30 
20 yrs. - 59 yrs. 8 86 3R 6 
60 yrs. c\, over 18 12 3 

,..,.i;:~"-lt'\ 

1 I 13 7l!G 

SPX. POLIO 

NO. OF IMMUNIZATIONS AND TESTS 
CC?1PLETED OTHER 

DPT & DT IMM. PPD 
OTHER 
TESTS 

87 12 

MEASLES RUBELLA 
·· Under l yr, 105 51 123 

TOTAL 

279 
388 

1583 
203 

21 

,,,, ',~,··•' 

1 - tJ yrs. 65 88 5 
5 - 19 yrs. 34.5 783 11 
20 - 59 yrs. 7~ 13 
60 & over 16 

504 989 67 --

73 
1w2 
J.07 

5 

710 

3 
3 

6 

ri 
2 

6 

95 G2 
30 5 

125 67 247'i 

Food Section 

'l'o:tal rnspecti.ons 
Complaints 

PUBLIC 1-IEALTII INSPECTORS 

Sanitation Section 

144 Total Inspections 415 
1 Complaints 130 

()uara.nti.ne SectJ'.on 

Samples for Com. Dis. 8 
Epidemiology 1 
Other Samples Taken Water sa~ples 83 

AUDIOLOGIST REPORT 
No. Routine Screening Tests (Gr. 1 ~ 6) 828 
No. Referral Screening Tests 120 
No. Failing Tests and Referred to S.M.O, SR 
No, Failing Tests 72 
No. Audiograms 81 

SPEECH T!IERAPISTS' REPORT 
Attendance: 
- for Assc~ssmcmt - New 12 

No. 1~ernpy S0sRions: 
- Jncli v:i cluc1l 

- f Ol~ Thernpy 
- Hevj s.i. t 19 
- NQW 12 

- C:roup 
No. RQf c:r:r.n ls: 

No. r.onsul.taL·:io11s 
- Revisit 9fi 

lfO 
- PPivate PhyGJe5an 
- to Other::. 

Mf~NTT\T, IIF:/\T,'I'JI Sl'.RVrcr: 

Pfl YCI IOT ,on I ST 

PsyehoJoµ;ist 1 ~; Cnnos 18 
Psycillo.l.01risL· 1 s r:vnl1r;:1t·ic111s ]){ 
CnnF(!l'l'llNJF, - lli1i I: 

.. flclionl 
Co11m 1.1. I fl 1·.i (IJH, - 1111 it" 1.1) 

- ~~r•lionl J 7 
'l'i'Pnt 111••n I· r-:Pi,!, i nnn 
I 11~f;r:rvir•r• ni 1.,•11.1 ;!.;i111::. 

173 
lj). 




