MONTHLY REPORT

M.J. Shelley Municipal Manager

Dear Sir:

I have the pleasure of submitting a report for this Department for the month of March 1971.

A study of the Public Health Nurses Workload was compiled during the month of March. The figures have now been tallied and show that in the 51 board schools and 12 non-board in the municipality there is an enrolment of 29,070 board school pupils and 2,025 non-board pupils. There are 15 Child Health Centres serving a total enrolment of 3,368 infant and preschool children who attend on an appointment basis. Six classes were held in the 2 prenatal centres located in north and south Burnaby. Two of the classes were held in the afternoon and four in the evening. The classes involve two hour sessions of exercises and instruction. There were sixteen immunization clinics held during the month. These clinics are held primarily for adults who are travelling and the need for these is so great that there is a possibility that extra clinics will have to be added. In addition, in the Tuberculosis control program, a tuberculin testing clinic is held once monthly and streptomycin clinics are held twice weekly. There were 164 babies born during the four week workload period. There was a total of 1,352 families under supervision during this month, these would include school, preschool, tuberculosis, rheumatic fever, and geriatrics.

Time analysis of the public health nursing service was conducted during the month. The study showed that 49.5% of the time was spent in school program, and 11.8% of the time spent in child health centres, 2.7% of time in the prenatal classes and 20.4% of the time home visiting. The balance of the time was spent in the many varied activities pertaining to the public health program.

There was an increase in the communicable diseases reported during the month with 268 cases reported. Of this number there were 175 rubella, 40 chickenpox, 22 mumps, 17 pediculosis, 5 measles, 3 impetigo and whooping cough and 1 each scarlet fever, salmonellosis, and infectious hepatitis. Absenteeism in the schools has been extremely high during the month due to the recent influenza outbreak, however the rate of absenteeism has now returned to its normal pattern.

Respectfully submitted,

W.F. Sunderland, M.D., D.P.H. Medical Health Officer

BIRTHS AND DEATHS

Births	192	Infant Deaths	_
Total Deaths	68	Still Births	5
Neonatal Deaths (first 30 days)	1		,

COMMUNICABLE DISEASES	THIS MONTH	LAST MONTH	MARCH _1970
Whooping Cough	3	15	**
Chickenpox	rt0	56	133
Measles	5	4	166
Scarlet Fever	1.	2	2
Rubella	175	51	7
Impetigo	3	1	_
Mumps	22	49	40
Ringworm	-	-	3
Conjunctivitis	-	-	-
Scabies	_		1
Pediculosis	17	6	4
Poliomyelitis	•	-	-
Salmonellosis	1	3	1
Meningitis	-	· •	_
Infectious Hepatitis	1	4	2
Tuberculosis(New Case)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2	9
	268	193	368

SCHOOL HEALTH SERVICES

	Board	Non-Board
No. of Schools supervised	51	12
School Enrolment	28,947	2025
No. of visits to schools by P.H.N.'s	722	60
No. of visits to schools by M.H.O.'s	48	3

CHILD CARE FACILITIES

	Number Under Supervision	Enrolment
Nursery or Play Schools	12	277
Kindergartens (Non-Board)	9	158
Group Day Care Centres	6	182

CHILD HEALTH CENTRES

No. of Centres 15 No. of Sessions 23

Attendance	New	Revisit
Under 28 days	1	
28 days up to 1 year	71	253
1 year up to 4 years	39	380
5 years to 19 years	12	143

- by Registered Nurses 16 - by Registered Nurses No. Volunteer Hours donated to this service - 122	
--	--

Families and Individuals Under Continuing Public Health Super No. of Families Under Supervision	vision 1352
No. Individual cases in special categories - Mental Hygiene	109
- Geriatrics	55
- Rheumatic Fever	44
- Tuberculosis	81.
No. of visits - Maternal Health - ante-partum	1.1.
- post-partum	2
- Health Promotion	746
- Disease Control - Tuberculosis	42
- Other Communicable Diseases	8
- Mental Illness	8
- Other Non. Com. Diseases	29
- Mome Assessment	7.5

MARCH 1971

TUBERCULOSIS NURSING

No.	Pulmonary Cases Under Supervision	42
No.	Non Pulmonary Cases Under Supervision	12
No.	Patients receiving Oral drugs	53
No.	Patients receiving Streptomycin	8
No.	Streptomycin injections given	40
No.	T.B. visits by P.H.N.'s	42
	Survey X-rays taken	208

CLASSES FOR EXPECTANT PARENTS

No. Sessions	Fowels	2 6	Revisit - Female	241
Attendance - New	- remare	18	- Male	141
	- Male	1 4	Visits to Classes by P.H.N.	s 28

TOTAL VISITS TO ALL CATEGORIES

MATERNAL HEALTH MEALTH PROMOTION DISEASE CONTROL HOME ASSESS.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TIOLID MODIA
Under 28 days	.	186		***************************************
28 days - 1 yr.		45		
1 yr 4 yrs.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	74	7	3
5 yrs 19 yrs		337	30	-
20 yrs 59 yr	s. 8	86	3 8	6
60 yrs. & over		1.8	12	3
	13	746	87	12

NO. OF IMMUNIZATIONS AND TESTS

SPX.	POLIO DPT		PPD	OTHER TESTS	MEASLES	RUBELLA	TOTAL
Under 1 yr 1 - 4 yrs. 65 5 - 19 yrs. 345 20 - 59 yrs. 78 60 & over 16	105 5. 88 783 1. 13	1 123 5 73 1 402 - 107 - 5	- 3 3	- ! ! 2	95 30 -	62 5	279 388 1583 203 21
504	989 6	7 71.0	6	6	125	67	2474

PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTORS

Food Section	Sanitation Section	Quarantine Section
Total Inspections 14 Complaints Samples Taken	Total Inspections 415 Complaints 136 Water Samples 83	Samples for Com. Dis. 8 Epidemiology 1 Other -

AUDIOLOGIST REPORT

No.	Routine Screening Tests (Gr. 1 & 6)	828		
No.	Referral Screening Tests			
No.	Failing Tests and Referred to S.M.O.	5 8		
	Failing Tests	72		
No.	Audiograms			

SPEECH THERAPISTS' REPORT

Attendance:			No. Therapy Sessions:	
- for Assessment	- New	1.2	- Individual	173
	- Revisit	19	- Group	47
- for Therapy	New	12	No. Referrals:	
	- Revisit	96	- Private Physician	
No. Consultations 40			- to Others	~~

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE

PSYCHOLOGIST

and the fact of the state of th		
Psychologist's Cases	18	
Psychologist's Evaluations	1.8	
Conferences - Unit	-	
- School	-	
Consultations - Unit	1.9	
- Sehool	17	
Treatment Sessions	••	
In-Service Discussions	1.	